T # 5' . (# 110.5		,		
1 Name of conveying party/ice)	103432700		nents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)			Execution Date(s)	
Name: Stephen D. Gillies			03/13/1998	
Name: Kin-Ming Lo			03/13/1998	
Name: Yan Lan			03/13/1998	
Name:			/ /	
Name:			1 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	)			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	3. Submission Type			
Name (In1): Lexigen Pharmaceuticals Corporation	⊠ New			
Name (In2):	Resubmission (Non		cument ID#	
Address: 125 Hartwell Avenue	Reel #	Frame #		
Address:	☐ Corrective Docume			
City: Lexington	Reel #	Frame #		
State: MA Zip: <u>02173</u>	4. Nature of conveya			
Country: USA		<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No	Other		inge of Maine	
731/2007 DBYRNE 00000072 11804895 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers	attached?  ☐Yes  ☒ No			
6. Name and address to whom correspondence	7. Total number of ap	onlications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:		22	
Name: Patent Administrator	8. Total fee (37 CFR 1	1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$40.00	
		, ,	·	
Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis LLI State Street Financial Center Address: One Lincoln Street	☐ Check enclosed			
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street	P	ged to Deposit Acc	count No. <b>50-1721</b>	
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street	☐ Authorized to be char			
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street  City, State: Boston, MA  Zip: 02111-2950	☐ Check enclosed	uired additional fee		
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street  City, State: Boston, MA  Zip: 02111-2950	☐ Authorized to be char			
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street  City, State: Boston, MA  Zip: 02111-2950  Phone No.: 617-261-3100  Fax No.: 617-261-3175  Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated here	Check enclosed  Authorized to be chart  Authorized to charge requ	uired additional fee		
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street  City, State: Boston, MA  Zip: 02111-2950  Phone No.: 617-261-3100  Fax No.: 617-261-3175  Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated here	Check enclosed  Authorized to be chart  Authorized to charge requ	uired additional fee ⊠Yes ⊡No	s to Deposit Account:	
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street  City, State: Boston, MA  Zip: 02111-2950  Phone No.: 617-261-3100  Fax No.: 617-261-3175  Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated here	Check enclosed  Authorized to be chart  Authorized to charge requ	uired additional fee	s to Deposit Account:	
State Street Financial Center  Address: One Lincoln Street  City, State: Boston, MA  Zip: 02111-2950  Phone No.: 617-261-3100  Fax No.: 617-261-3175  Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated here  9. Signature:	Check enclosed  Authorized to be char  Authorized to charge requesin.	uired additional fee ⊠Yes ⊡No	s to Deposit Account:  //07 ate	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Stephen D. Gillies, Kin-Ming Lo and Yan Lan have invented one or more improvements in:

## HETERODIMERIC FUSION PROTEINS USEFUL FOR TARGETED IMMUNE THERAPY AND GENERAL IMMUNE STIMULATION

described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States:				
about to be file	identified by Attorney Docket No. d in the United States Patent Office;	, and/or executed by us of even date herewith and		
$\boxtimes$	Serial No. 08/986,997 filed in the Ur	nited States Patent Office on December 8, 1997; and		

WHEREAS, Lexigen Pharmaceuticals Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 125 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, MA 02173 desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved; and

PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0291 we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set

forth below. Inventor: Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesey ) ss Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Stephen D. Gillies this \_\_\_\_/3 1/2 day of March \_\_, 1998. Commonwealth of Massachsetts County of Middlesed ) ss Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Kin-Ming Lo this / day

Marzh, 1998.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Kin-Ming Lo this / day

Marzh, 1998. Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 

| June | 100 |

> PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0292

Inventor:	Yan te	
	Yan Lan/	

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesey ) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Yan Lan this 13th day of March, 1998.

My Commission Expires: June 1, 2001

389MM4184/4.471453-1

**PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0293** 

**RECORDED: 07/30/2007**